

Board of Commissioners Resolution

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-9200

B2024-227

Sponsor: Public Works Meeting Date: 11/12/2024

Title: Public Works Construction Quarterly Report for July 1, 2024 File Number: 2024-509

through September 30, 2024

Background and Rationale:

A quarterly report of Public Works' construction contract modifications, such as quantity changes, change orders, and supplemental agreements authorized by the Administrative Code 3.40.27(i) is required to be provided to the Ramsey County Board by county board resolutions 91-061, 2001-93 and B2024-038.

The attached report summarizes authorized changes for the period July 1, 2024 through September 30, 2024. All are within the limits established by resolutions 2001-93 and B2024-038. Resolution B2024-038 adopted the 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Plan (TIP). The following link provides more detailed information on the TIP and links to current and future construction projects - <https://www.ramseycounty.us/residents/roads-transit/transportation-improvement-program>>.

Recommendation:

The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners resolved to:

Accept the Public Works Construction Quarterly Report for the period of July 1, 2024 through September 30, 2024.

A motion to approve was made by Commissioner Ortega, seconded by Commissioner Frethem. Motion passed.

Aye: - 4: Frethem, Ortega, Reinhardt, and Xiong

Absent: - 2: McGuire, and Moran

By:

Jason Yang, Interim Chief Clerk - County Board